
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:597
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2016
Foreign Visits by Dignitaries
Adsul Shri Anandrao ;Chandel Kunwar Pushpendra Singh;Jayavardhan Dr. Jayakumar;Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram ;Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar;Patil Shri Shivaji Adhalrao;Pradhan Shri Nagendra Kumar;Ram Shri Vishnu Dayal;Sathyabama Smt. V.;Sawaikar Shri Advocate Narendra Keshav;Singh Shri Sushil Kumar;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of foreign trips undertaken by the President, Prime Minister of India and External Affairs Minister, country-wise along with the agreements signed, if any, areas identified for cooperation, discussions held and the expenditure incurred during the last three months and the status of implementation of these agreements;
(b) the details of foreign dignitaries who visited India during the aforesaid period, country-wise along with the talks held, sectors decided for further cooperation and the treaties signed;
(c) whether discussions have also been held on terrorism and other vital issues; and
(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of various countries in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

(a), (c) & (d) Information has been compiled and placed at Annexure-A.

(b), (c) & (d) Information has been compiled and placed at Annexure-B.
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